
        I FESTIVAL SANTISTA DE NATAÇÃO MASTER

                                  RESULTADO GERAL

1ª PROVA - 50 LIVRE FEMININO

25+
1º 246 Rafaela Oliveira R4 - Fefis - Unimes 0'38''63

2º 208 Manoella Silva Mello Equipe Bartholo 1'11''75

30+
1º 193 Livia Rizzi Gomes Avulso 1'14''78

35+
1º 186 Karla Kinoshita Di Santo Brasil Futebol Clube 0'30''76

2º 192 Livia Nocetti Fernandez SESI Santos 1'01''25

40+



1º 244 Priscila Valejo Carvalho Brasil Futebol Clube 0'32''74

2º 229 Michele Cristina Freire Santos R4 - Fefis - Unimes 0'38''06

3º 271 Thais Pires Claro AABB Santos 0'44''09

4º 148 Fabiana Cristina Gomes Amaral Clube de Regatas Vasco da Gama 0'44''44

45+
1º 191 Lígia Barreiro Academia Competition 0'32''06

2º 160 Giselle Aparecida de Souza Silva MIR - Melhor Idade Rebouças 0'34'54

55+
1º 268 Simone Martins de Lima Clube de Regatas Vasco da Gama 0'39''37

2º 230 Miriam Afonso de André MIR - Melhor Idade Rebouças 0'41''55

3º 265 Sandra Valéria Barbosa Giacometti Shark Unisanta 0'44''76

60+
1º 263 Rosemary Tomim Silva MIR - Melhor Idade Rebouças 0'44''46

65+
1º 194 Lorena Lídia de Carvalho SESI Santos 1'12''64

2º 114 Avany de Abreu Figueiredo e Figueiredo MIR - Melhor Idade Rebouças 1'14''75

70+
1º 222 Maria Lúcia Crespo Maciel MIR - Melhor Idade Rebouças 1'16''82

2º 220 Maria Astrogilda Almeida Oliveira MIR - Melhor Idade Rebouças 1'32''58

3º 270 Sueli da Costa Pinto Roça MIR - Melhor Idade Rebouças 1'44''76

2ª PROVA - 50 LIVRE MASCULINO

25+
1º 225 Matheus Simões Cardoso Okuda Assessoria 0'28''86



2º 199 Lucio Hernando Dias Fernandes Avulso 0'31''28

3º 187 Kelvin Amorim dos Santos SESI Santos 0'32''25

30+
1º 116 Caio Felipe de Souza Leung Brasil Futebol Clube 0'27''99

2º 241 Pedro Henrique de Oliveira Caribé Kikuda Training/Shark Unisanta 0'28''01

3º 283 Yuri Lessa Ferreira da Silva Clube de Regatas Vasco da Gama 0'28''22

4º 206 Maicon Batista Farias da Silva Avulso 0'29''58

5º 174 Jonata Domingues de Oliveira Clube Internacional de Regatas 0'29''83

6º 170 Jefferson Bauer Bezerra Team Jeff Tri 0'30''66

7º 258 Rodrigo Rodrigues Simões Academia Estilo do Corpo 0'31''82

35+
1º 196 Lucas Maceratesi Enjiu ATP Assessoria Esportiva/R4 Academia 0'27''40

2º 107 Anderson Seliprandy Seliprandy Swim Team 0'29''24

3º 131 Danilo Domingos Manhani J.A.R. Assessoria/Tumiaru 0'29''36

4º 275 Victor da Conceição Fonseca J.A.R. Assessoria/Tumiaru 0'31''80

40+
1º 266 Savio Mahnke Verissimo Clube Internacional de Regatas 0'28''24

2º 195 Lucas de Oliveira Mariano R4 - Fefis - Unimes 0'28''47

3º 157 Gabor Matias Amon J.A.R. Assessoria/Tumiaru 0'29''50

4º 259 Rodrigo Scarcini Granja de Oliveira Instituto de Rossis 0'30''07

5º 281 Wellington Souza Vieira J.A.R. Assessoria/Tumiaru 0'36''48

6º 156 Francisco Inocêncio de Carvalho Neto Avulso 0'38''52

7º 101 Anderson Alessandro Paiva Avulso 0'52''00

45+
1º 149 Fabio de Souza Mota Clube Internacional de Regatas 0'28''62

2º 122 Cassio de Oliveira e Silva Shark Unisanta 0'28''81

3º 204 Luiz Guilherme Alves Bezerra Buckingham Perfumes 0'29''86

4º 211 Marcelo Degregorio Geronimo Clube Internacional de Regatas 0'31''97



5º 133 Douglas Hatys Vieira J.A.R. Assessoria/Tumiaru 0'35''74

50+
1º 277 Vinicius Liberatti Carvalho Clube Internacional de Regatas 0'28''02

2º 119 Carlos Alberto Silva Ramos Jr Avulso 0'30''95

3º 127 Claudio Miler Leal Oliveira Miler Team 0'31''70

4º 227 Mauricio Tavares Clube de Regatas Vasco da Gama 0'31''95

5º 113 Artur Bezerra Dias Neto R4 - Fefis - Unimes 0'32''53

6º 151 Fábio Petrarchi AABB Santos 0'32''53

7º 269 Stephan Garcia Andrade Silva Clube Internacional de Regatas 0'34''29

8º 147 Ezequiel Martins de Lima Assessoria Gutto Running 0'35''94

9º 180 José Luiz Barbosa Hespanhol Avulso 0'39''21

55+
1º 255 Ricardo de Carvalho Santos J.A.R. Assessoria/Tumiaru 0'30''73

2º 104 Alexandre Zanin Eduardo Equipe Shark 0'31''73

3º 185 Juarez Pereira de Sá e Santos J.A.R. Assessoria/Tumiaru 0'32''36

4º 183 Jose Roberto Raposo Medeiros Filho Clube de Regatas Vasco da Gama 0'40''64

5º 216 Marco Aurélio de Almeida Avulso 0'44''19

6º 249 Reginaldo dos Santos Diniz Eliseu Godoy Assessoria Esportiva 1'00''75

60+
1º 234 Otávio Haruyti Kikuchi do Nascimento J.A.R. Assessoria/Tumiaru 0'36''31

2º 118 Caio Vinicius Silva Pacheco Prates Clube Internacional de Regatas 0'39''75

3º 140 Emerson Franci Lopes SESI Santos 0'40''01

4º 207 Manoel Luiz Ribeiro de Almeida MIR - Melhor Idade Rebouças 0'42''90

5º 214 Márcio Grinario Vasconcelos Costa Shark Unisanta 0'43''40

6º 243 Percy Erico do Nascimento Jr Avulso 0'44''51

7º 182 José Roberto Loureiro Vilarinho SESI Santos 0'49''41

8º 250 Reinaldo Labrador Praia Grande 0'55''52

9º 181 José Luiz Carlos de Oliveira Clube de Regatas Vasco da Gama 1'02''31



65+
1º 142 Emilson Colantonio MIR - Melhor Idade Rebouças 0'38''96

2º 215 Marco Antonio Bernabel MIR - Melhor Idade Rebouças 0'54''81

70+
1º 143 Enio Faria Clube de Regatas Vasco da Gama 0'32''78

2º 177 José Cláudio Vaz de Aguiar Miler Team 0'53''13

3º 110 Antonio Andrade Santos Avulso 0'53''39

4º 158 Getulio Souza Barreto SESI Santos 0'58''68

5º 201 Luiz Carlos de Freitas Praia Grande 0'59''31

75+
1º 175 Jorge Ohya Praia Grande 0'51''14

2º 254 Renato Lima de Almeida Praia Grande 0'57''10

3º 106 Ambrósio Percival Gomes MIR - Melhor Idade Rebouças 1'01''24

3ª PROVA - 50 COSTAS FEMININO

25+
1º 155 Flávia Ribeiro de Souza Academia Estilo do Corpo 0'34''26

2º 208 Manoella Silva Mello Equipe Bartholo 1'18''69

40+
1º 257 Roberta Alessandra Oliveira Costa Brasil Futebol Clube 0'40''00

2º 105 Aline da Silva Marinho Brasil Futebol Clube 0'41''18

45+
1º 279 Viviane Pinto Lancelloti Clube de Regatas Vasco da Gama 0'37''82

2º 160 Giselle Aparecida de Souza Silva MIR - Melhor Idade Rebouças 0'42''82



50+
1º 137 Elis de Oliveira Santos Miler Team 1'00''47

2º 197 Luciane Maria Micheletti Tonon AABB Santos 1'00''50

55+
1º 265 Sandra Valéria Barbosa Giacometti Shark Unisanta 0'51''00

2º 230 Miriam Afonso de André MIR - Melhor Idade Rebouças 1'01''29

75+
1º 221 Maria Helena Nascimento da Silva MIR - Melhor Idade Rebouças 1'13''07

4ª PROVA - 50 COSTAS MASCULINO

25+
1º 199 Lucio Hernando Dias Fernandes Avulso 0'44''93

30+
1º 170 Jefferson Bauer Bezerra Team Jeff Tri 0'36''21

2º 179 José Henrique Cavalheiro Castro J.A.R. Assessoria/Tumiaru 0'36''59

35+
1º 178 Jose Diego Esteves dos Santos J.A.R. Assessoria/Tumiaru 0'29''32

2º 159 Gilberto de Mendonça Ferreira J.A.R. Assessoria/Tumiaru 0'33''51

3º 203 Luiz Felipe Jacomelli Avulso 0'37''62

40+
1º 266 Savio Mahnke Verissimo Clube Internacional de Regatas 0'31''65

2º 238 Paulo Hirai Suzuki Academia Estilo do Corpo 0'32''12



3º 139 Eloi Rotava Shirotri 0'37''12

4º 172 João Alexandre Rodrigues J.A.R. Assessoria/Tumiaru 0'37''68

45+
1º 237 Paulo Henrique Miyashiro de Abreu R4 - Fefis - Unimes 0'33''59

2º 204 Luiz Guilherme Alves Bezerra Buckingham Perfumes 0'37''74

3º 146 Estevão Figueiredo Cheida Mota Clube Internacional de Regatas 0'41''87

50+
1º 152 Fabricio Madureira Barbosa R4 - Fefis - Unimes 0'33''34

2º 212 Marcelo Kenji Hassimotto Brasil Futebol Clube 0'35''30

3º 119 Carlos Alberto Silva Ramos Jr Avulso 0'38''49

4º 151 Fábio Petrarchi AABB Santos 0'41''12

55+
1º 251 Renato Monteiro Bartholo Shark Unisanta 0'41''46

2º 216 Marco Aurélio de Almeida Avulso 1'04''72

60+
1º 250 Reinaldo Labrador Praia Grande 0'56''23

2º 214 Márcio Grinario Vasconcelos Costa Shark Unisanta 0'59''28

70+
1º 120 Carlos Augusto de Carvalho MIR - Melhor Idade Rebouças 0'42''48

75+
1º 254 Renato Lima de Almeida Praia Grande 1'09''38

5ª PROVA - 200 LIVRE FEMININO



25+
1º 246 Rafaela Oliveira R4 - Fefis - Unimes 3'08''84

35+
1º 186 Karla Kinoshita Di Santo Brasil Futebol Clube 2'33''06

40+
1º 271 Thais Pires Claro AABB Santos 3'59''37

45+
1º 279 Viviane Pinto Lancelloti Clube de Regatas Vasco da Gama 2'55''86

60+
1º 263 Rosemary Tomim Silva MIR - Melhor Idade Rebouças 3'42''19

75+
1º 221 Maria Helena Nascimento da Silva MIR - Melhor Idade Rebouças 4'31''55

6ª PROVA - 200 LIVRE MASCULINO

25+
1º 225 Matheus Simões Cardoso Okuda Assessoria 2'35''62

30+
1º 161 Guilherme Maia Kabbach Brasil Futebol Clube 1'59''02

2º 241 Pedro Henrique de Oliveira Caribé Kikuda Training/Shark Unisanta 2'23''43

3º 283 Yuri Lessa Ferreira da Silva Clube de Regatas Vasco da Gama 2'28''62

4º 163 Guilherme Soares Toguchi Avulso 2'42''28

5º 190 Leonardo Rodrigo Venâncio Gonçalves R4 - Fefis - Unimes 2'53''88



6º 174 Jonata Domingues de Oliveira Clube Internacional de Regatas 2'59''49

35+
1º 252 Renato Sakai Cid Brasil Futebol Clube 2'11''62

2º 169 Jéferson Rodrigo Mutti Clube de Regatas Vasco da Gama 2'27''81

3º 278 Vitor Pickersgill de Paula Gambini Louzas Avulso 2'55''48

4º 203 Luiz Felipe Jacomelli Avulso 3'00''52

40+
1º 172 João Alexandre Rodrigues J.A.R. Assessoria/Tumiaru 2'26''75

2º 209 Marcelo Alves Andreatta Clube de Regatas Vasco da Gama 2'47''60

3º 281 Wellington Souza Vieira J.A.R. Assessoria/Tumiaru 2'52''13

4º 245 Rafael Teixeira Lascane Avulso 2'54''06

5º 139 Eloi Rotava Shirotri 3'01''32

6º 253 Renato Vaz Dourado de Almeida Clube de Regatas Vasco da Gama 3'09''23

7º 101 Anderson Alessandro Paiva Avulso 4'03''72

45+
1º 237 Paulo Henrique Miyashiro de Abreu R4 - Fefis - Unimes 2'15''30

2º 128 Clayton Silva Diniz J.A.R. Assessoria/Tumiaru 2'30''48

3º 136 Eduardo Wagner Rodrigues Avulso 2'44''24

50+
1º 152 Fabricio Madureira Barbosa R4 - Fefis - Unimes 2'26''81

2º 277 Vinicius Liberatti Carvalho Clube Internacional de Regatas 2'34''17

3º 127 Claudio Miler Leal Oliveira Miler Team 2'34''90

4º 144 Ênio Monteiro Amado Kikuda Training/Shark Unisanta 2'43''54

5º 123 Cassius Marcellius Campos Bittencourt Avulso 3'04''06

55+
1º 185 Juarez Pereira de Sá e Santos J.A.R. Assessoria/Tumiaru 2'41''28



2º 282 Wlamir Alexandre Reis Brasil Futebol Clube 2'54''79

3º 103 Alexandre Rubino Ritton Clube de Regatas Vasco da Gama 3'37''69

60+
1º 118 Caio Vinicius Silva Pacheco Prates Clube Internacional de Regatas 2'55''76

2º 234 Otávio Haruyti Kikuchi do Nascimento J.A.R. Assessoria/Tumiaru 3'23''52

3º 115 Avelino Plinio Pinheiro Neto Praia Grande 3'41''10

70+
1º 110 Antonio Andrade Santos Avulso 4'43''95

2º 201 Luiz Carlos de Freitas Praia Grande 4'54''77

75+
1º 175 Jorge Ohya Praia Grande 5'13''97

7ª PROVA - 50 BORBOLETA FEMININO

40+
1º 105 Aline da Silva Marinho Brasil Futebol Clube 0'35''14

2º 257 Roberta Alessandra Oliveira Costa Brasil Futebol Clube 0'37''50

3º 167 Jackeline Pinto da Silva R4 - Fefis - Unimes 0'39''40

4º 244 Priscila Valejo Carvalho Brasil Futebol Clube 0'41''33

45+
1º 191 Lígia Barreiro Academia Competition 0'33''34

50+
1º 137 Elis de Oliveira Santos Miler Team 1'04''09

2º 197 Luciane Maria Micheletti Tonon AABB Santos 1'11''75



55+
1º 268 Simone Martins de Lima Clube de Regatas Vasco da Gama 0'45''90

2º 231 Morgana Freitas Oliveira Brasil Futebol Clube 1'01''15

8ª PROVA - 50 BORBOLETA MASCULINO

30+
1º 116 Caio Felipe de Souza Leung Brasil Futebol Clube 0'30''09

2º 179 José Henrique Cavalheiro Castro J.A.R. Assessoria/Tumiaru 0'34''54

3º 206 Maicon Batista Farias da Silva Avulso 0'35''06

35+
1º 178 Jose Diego Esteves dos Santos J.A.R. Assessoria/Tumiaru 0'27''47

2º 153 Felipe Araújo Salustiano Gonzaga Okuda Assessoria 0'27''96

3º 196 Lucas Maceratesi Enjiu ATP Assessoria Esportiva/R4 Academia 0'29''74

4º 169 Jéferson Rodrigo Mutti Clube de Regatas Vasco da Gama 0'31''25

5º 159 Gilberto de Mendonça Ferreira J.A.R. Assessoria/Tumiaru 0'31''31

6º 131 Danilo Domingos Manhani J.A.R. Assessoria/Tumiaru 0'32''07

7º 154 Filipe Lima Batista Academia Estilo do Corpo 0'32''60

40+
1º 238 Paulo Hirai Suzuki Academia Estilo do Corpo 0'29''78

2º 195 Lucas de Oliveira Mariano R4 - Fefis - Unimes 0'31''16

3º 188 Kleiton Serrão Franco Brasil Futebol Clube 0'34''92

4º 209 Marcelo Alves Andreatta Clube de Regatas Vasco da Gama 0'37''23

45+
1º 128 Clayton Silva Diniz J.A.R. Assessoria/Tumiaru 0'32''87

2º 211 Marcelo Degregorio Geronimo Clube Internacional de Regatas 0'34''96

3º 136 Eduardo Wagner Rodrigues Avulso 0'37''40



4º 240 Paulo Santana Martins Jr Avulso 0'37''42

5º 108 Andre de Almeida Fernandes Seliprandy Swim Team 0'44''55

6º 276 Victor dos Santos Teles Instituto De Rossis 0'48''45

50+
1º 212 Marcelo Kenji Hassimotto Brasil Futebol Clube 0'31''22

55+
1º 210 Marcelo Barroso Cunha Academia Estilo do Corpo 0'33''97

2º 104 Alexandre Zanin Eduardo Equipe Shark 0'34''25

60+
1º 112 Antônio Edson Basaglia Academia Integral Natação 0'32''91

2º 115 Avelino Plinio Pinheiro Neto Praia Grande 0'45''40

65+
1º 171 Jefferson José Maciel Vilela J.A.R. Assessoria/Tumiaru 0'47''40

70+
1º 143 Enio Faria Clube de Regatas Vasco da Gama 0'34''99

2º 120 Carlos Augusto de Carvalho MIR - Melhor Idade Rebouças 0'40''48

9ª PROVA - 50 PEITO FEMININO

30+
1º 264 Sabrina Coraci Rios Brasil Futebol Clube 0'45''20

2º 193 Livia Rizzi Gomes Avulso 1'59''21

40+
1º 167 Jackeline Pinto da Silva R4 - Fefis - Unimes 0'41''95



2º 148 Fabiana Cristina Gomes Amaral Clube de Regatas Vasco da Gama 0'59''82

55+
1º 231 Morgana Freitas Oliveira Brasil Futebol Clube 0'58''08

10ª PROVA - 50 PEITO MASCULINO

25+
1º 187 Kelvin Amorim dos Santos SESI Santos 0'45''90

30+
1º 258 Rodrigo Rodrigues Simões Academia Estilo do Corpo 0'45''56

35+
1º 252 Renato Sakai Cid Brasil Futebol Clube 0'31''99

2º 107 Anderson Seliprandy Seliprandy Swim Team 0'36''03

3º 275 Victor da Conceição Fonseca J.A.R. Assessoria/Tumiaru 0'43''12

4º 278 Vitor Pickersgill de Paula Gambini Louzas Avulso 0'47''09

40+
1º 157 Gabor Matias Amon J.A.R. Assessoria/Tumiaru 0'38''09

2º 226 Mauricio Silva de Andrade Seliprandy Swim Team 0'40''84

3º 245 Rafael Teixeira Lascane Avulso 0'42''30

4º 253 Renato Vaz Dourado de Almeida Clube de Regatas Vasco da Gama 0'43''03

45+
1º 149 Fabio de Souza Mota Clube Internacional de Regatas 0'34''28

2º 122 Cassio de Oliveira e Silva Shark Unisanta 0'37''49

3º 133 Douglas Hatys Vieira J.A.R. Assessoria/Tumiaru 0'44''30

4º 108 Andre de Almeida Fernandes Seliprandy Swim Team 0'44''62



5º 146 Estevão Figueiredo Cheida Mota Clube Internacional de Regatas 0'46''31

50+
1º 144 Ênio Monteiro Amado Kikuda Training/Shark Unisanta 0'38''66

2º 269 Stephan Garcia Andrade Silva Clube Internacional de Regatas 0'42''68

3º 113 Artur Bezerra Dias Neto R4 - Fefis - Unimes 0'43''57

4º 227 Mauricio Tavares Clube de Regatas Vasco da Gama 0'43''93

5º 123 Cassius Marcellius Campos Bittencourt Avulso 0'45''48

6º 147 Ezequiel Martins de Lima Assessoria Gutto Running 0'48''22

7º 180 José Luiz Barbosa Hespanhol Avulso 0'52''67

55+
1º 210 Marcelo Barroso Cunha Academia Estilo do Corpo 0'38''54

2º 251 Renato Monteiro Bartholo Shark Unisanta 0'40''23

3º 255 Ricardo de Carvalho Santos J.A.R. Assessoria/Tumiaru 0'43''16

4º 282 Wlamir Alexandre Reis Brasil Futebol Clube 0'45''56

5º 103 Alexandre Rubino Ritton Clube de Regatas Vasco da Gama 0'53''69

60+
1º 112 Antônio Edson Basaglia Academia Integral Natação 0'41''32

2º 260 Rogério da Silva Guimarães Academia Estilo do Corpo 0'43''54

3º 140 Emerson Franci Lopes SESI Santos 1'05''70

4º 207 Manoel Luiz Ribeiro de Almeida MIR - Melhor Idade Rebouças 1'21''34

65+
1º 142 Emilson Colantonio MIR - Melhor Idade Rebouças 0'55''58

2º 171 Jefferson José Maciel Vilela J.A.R. Assessoria/Tumiaru 1'02''04

70+
1º 162 Guilherme Samuel MIR - Melhor Idade Rebouças 0'48''46


